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 Alaska Rifle Club 
www.akrifleclub.com  

P.O. Box 672197 

         Chugiak, Alaska 99567-2197 

 

SILHOUETTE RIFLE MATCH RESULTS 
 

Place:  Birchwood Recreation and Shooting Park    May 25, 2013

 Chugiak, Alaska 

 

Weather Conditions at 11:00 AM, 54° F, Clear, Wind Calm 

    

 

    Chickens Pigs Turkeys Rams  Total 

 

Small Bore Silhouette Rifle 

 

Master 

 

 Ron Fleischhacker   8     6       6     4     24 

Class AAA  

 

Al Nyback 8 8# 4 5 25* 

Jessica Bethke 8# 8 3 5 24** 

Andy Gordon 6 7 3 5 21 

Somerset Jones 5 5 3 6 19 

  

Class AA 

 

Steve Roberts     5              6       3          5     19** 

Brian Howe     3   4       5     4     16 

Class B 

 

Eugene Vanni    2    4       2      4      12** 

Wallace Thomas    1    1       3         2       7 

 

Unclassified 

 

Mike Deland    5    4            1      2      12 

 

Junior/Bench 

 

Hunter Fleischhacker   6    7#        8#       6       27 
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Alaska Rifle Club 
www.akrifleclub.com  

P.O. Box 672197 

         Chugiak, Alaska 99567-2197 

 

SILHOUETTE RIFLE MATCH RESULTS  

  

 May 25, 2013  

Hunting Silhouette Rifle 

 

   Chickens Pigs Turkeys Rams  Total 

Master 

 

 Ron Fleischhacker   9#    9#      7    5     30* 

 

Class AAA 

 

Jessica Bethke        7            9#       6                   7     29** 

Al Nyback 6 8# 6 8#  28*** 

Andy Gordon     7     5       6     5     23 

Steve Roberts        3     8       4          4     19 

Somerset Jones    4     3       4     5         16 

 

Class AA 

 

Brian Howe     3     4        1      4      12 

 

Class B 

 

Wallace Thomas    2               5       3      10 

 

Unclassified 

 

Mike Deland    6      6       4     2      18** 

Eugene Vanni    2      3               3        8 

 

Junior 

 

Bailey Hammond   5      4      2       11 

 

Junior/Bench 

 

Hunter Fleischhacker   7    9#       7     3       26 
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*    Match Winner  – ten award points 

+*  Match Winner by shoot off – ten award points 

**  Class Winner – five award points 

+**Class Winner greatest number of hits at the longest distance or winner by shoot off– five award points 

*** Second Place in class – three award points 

+*** Second Place in class by greatest number of hits at the longest distance or winner by shoot off – three                

award points 

= High Woman – five award points 

#    Five in a row award 

## Ten in a row award 

^    Disqualified – Rifle does not meet rules criteria. 

@ Class winner by coin toss – five award points 

 

NOTE: Outdoor small bore rifle matches will not be held if at the scheduled start time, 

 the ambient temperature is less than+10 F. or if the wind chill is  +1 F. 

based upon the weather conditions at the Birchwood Airport.  Please 

refer to http://weather.noaa.gov/weather/current/PABV.html.  

 

Match start time for the Hunting Rifle Match will be about 1:00 PM.  The 

time from the end of the Silhouette Rifle Match to the beginning of the 

Hunting Rifle Match will be used for sighting in/practice or lunch. 

 

Dates for small bore silhouette matches for 2013 are: 

 

  

June 29, 2013            Practice starts at 9:00 AM.  Silhouette Rifle Match starts at 10:00 AM 

July 27, 2013             Practice starts at 9:00 AM.  Silhouette Rifle Match starts at 10:00 AM 

September 28, 2013   Practice starts at 9:00 AM.  Silhouette Rifle Match starts at 10:00 AM 

October 5-6, 2013     Practice starts at 9:00 AM.  Silhouette Rifle Match starts at 10:00 AM 

November 23, 2013   Practice starts at 9:00 AM.  Silhouette Rifle Match starts at 10:00 AM 

December 28, 2013   Practice starts at 10:00 AM. Silhouette Rifle Match starts at 11:00 AM 

 

 

The Alaska Rifle Club has a scoped silhouette rifle (Remington Model 521) for use during the match. 

It meets the NRA silhouette rules for the standard and hunting rifle categories.  Pease contact 

Al Nyback prior to the match to make sure this rifle is available. Call Al Nyback at 694-2201 for additional 

information. 


